
CENTRE FOR DISTANE EDUCATION
ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY : : NAGARJUNA NAGAR.52251 O

B. SATYA VATHI

JOINT REGISTRAR (U.c.&p.G Exams)

Office: 0863-2346228

0863-2346229

No.ANU/cDElExams/Rescheduled Notificati ot/zozo Date: 01-06-2020.

(Present : Prof. Raja Sekhar patteti) (FAC)

Sub: - ANU - CDE - Issue of Examination notification (UG/pG/Diploma and
Certificate Courses) for July, 2020 - Examination - Orders -lsrrred - R"g.

Reft - l. Rescheduled to conduct of CDE Examination from 20-A7-2020 onwards
instead of dated 05-05-2020

2. Vice-Chancelior's orders dated 0l_06_2020.

t<ik***

ORDER:

Rescheduled to conduct of CDE Examinations from 20-07-2020 onwards
instead of dated 05-05-2020. The Vice--Chancellor has ordered that the following
examination scheduled for UG, PG, Diploma and Certificate Courses be commenced

from 20-0 7 -2020 (tentative).

?''SA,**a^dk
JotNr nnNlrnan '

. (cDE, EXAMS)

Copies to:-
l. The Director Peshi, ANU.
2. The Co-coordinator office CDE, ANU
3. The Deputy Registrar Accounts Section, CDE, ANU
4. The P.A to Registrar/Rector/vice-Chancellor. ANU.



CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION
ACITARYA NAGAR^IUNA UNwERSITy: : NAGAR^IUNA NAGAR-S2 2 s 1 o

B.SATYAVATHI,

JOINT REGISTRAR (Exams)

Office: 0869-2946229

2346229

No.ANU/CDE/Exams/Press Note/ 2020

It is to inform that all the students
payment of examination fee for UG and
examinations as per the dates noted below:

are requested to note

PG courses of CDE,

Date: 02-06-2020.

that the last date for
ANU of July, 2020

I Last date for payment of examination fee without fine

Existing Date

1s-06-2020

20-06-202A

25-06-2020
(on wards)

2

3

Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.l00/-

Last date for payment of examination fee with TATKAL
scheme with @Rs.500i- and submission of filled in applications
at the Centre for Distance Education, ANU Campus only

B &"$i\o"dL
rorNr ne6hriln-

(EXAMS)

To
The Editors of all leading News papers with a request to
Publish the matter as News items covering the states of
Telangana & Andhra Pradesh

Copy to:

The Director CDE, ANU.
The Co-ordinator CDE. ANU
The superintendent/R*f. Registrar Accounts Section, cDE, ANU.
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15-06-2020

20-06-2020

25-06-2020

SINGLE
PAPER

THRBE
PAPERS

FOUR AND
ABOVE/ LAB/PRACTICAL
WHOLE PER EACH

B.A./B.ComiB.Sc

First Year

Second Year
'Third Year

I].8.M./B.B.A.

First Yeai
Second Year
'llrird Year

950
950
l 000

B.H.M.

First Year
Second Year
Third Year-

900
I 050
r 200

lnternal Assessnlent/Assignment Fee for each paper : Rs 100

Project work for B.Sc. lT/Viva-voce for B'B'M' : Rs 750
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SINGLE TWO
PAPBR PAPERS

THREE
PAPAERS

ae o"v"Edji6'-"'o ugilt:l'r?o'

M.A./M. Sc,4VI.H. R.M./M.Ed.
First Year 700

700Secoud Year

L.L.M.
First Year 550

550

M.Com
First Year
Secorrd Year

s50
550

I 000
r 000

All P.G. Diplomas other than
PCDCA & PGDHM
One Year PC 440 550 700 1000

Dinlomm/Diplomas

PCDCA & PC DHM 440 5s0 700 1000

440 550 700 I 000 500

440 550 700 1000

Certificate Course in

HIV/AIDS
M.C.A/M.Sc. Computers
F irst Year
Second Year
l-hird Year (Only for MCA)

440
440
440

550
550

550

870
870

870

r 200
r 200
l 200

600
600

600

M.B.A. (3 Year Pattern)
First Year 440

440
440

550
550

s50

870
870

870

l 200
l 200
1200

Second Year

Third Year

u rse rng wo I nree Four and Practlca

Paper Papers Papers above/whole Per Each

MBA(Two
Years duration)
First Year

Second Year

MO

440

550

550

870

870

1500

1500
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